ST BOX	AS AGMENTS		09-29-2	೧೧೦		DO NOT USE	9 FOR TRADEMARKS
PATENT		Topogramia Politikania			NLY ET		OR TRADEMARKS
10 15	IE ASSISTANT CO PLEASE RECORD		1005044		HERE	OF	
1. NA!	ME OF CONVEYIN	NG PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	:	ILINE	<u> </u>	
1. Ricl 3.	hard G. URSITTI s	igned on Septeml	ber 9, 2003	2. 4.			
5.			422.0)	6.			
	7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PAF	RTY(IES) (ASSIGN	IEE(S)) RECEIVII	NG INTEREST:				
	: SDI Industries, Ir						
ADDR	ESS: 13000 Pierce	e Street. Pacoima	, California 91331				
			ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO			·
(St	TURE OF CONVE ubmit herewith only cument)		<u>(IENT):</u> or recordation—multiple	e copies of sam	e Assigni	ment signed by differen	ent inventors is one
	ASSIGNMENT OF			REST	EXEC.	DATE: September 9,	2003
	ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAM		IMILE/PHOTOCOPY IED TRANSLATION				
		_					
ASSIG	SMMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!) Aug	ATION IF FILED HERE ust 26, 2003 ERS ON ADDITIONAL				N AND
		41 NO.(5). OTHE	:K2 ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) atta	cned?]YES ⊠NO	
A. PA	T. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1 st INVENTOR	B. PATENT		M# ***	1st INVENTOR
series	code/serial no	M#				M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
10/385 5. Na	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F	0301488 Party to Whom Co	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	B. PATENT			
10/385 5. Na	code/serial no 5,085	0301488 Party to Whom Co	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	B. PATENT 6. NUMBE	NO(S) R INVOLV		
10/385 5. Na Co Richa	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOLV 6 1 + PAT	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1
5. Na Co Richa Pillsb	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of P ncerning Documer	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS	R INVOLV 6 1 + PAT	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1
5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ctual Property Gr buth Figueroa Stree	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOLV 6 1 + PAT	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1
5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ctual Property Gr	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOLV 6 1 + PAT	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1
5. Na Co Richal Pillsbe Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ctual Property Gr buth Figueroa Stree	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	R INVOLV 5 1 + PAT OF FEE OTAL x \$	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
5. Na Co Richal Pillsbe Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer ord H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP octual Property Gr outh Figueroa Stree ngeles, CA 90017-	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 rrespondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	R INVOLV 51 + PAT OF FEE OTAL x \$	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richa Pillsbi Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5 AT	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ctual Property Gr buth Figueroa Street ngeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO.	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile roup et, Suite 2800 -5406	I* INVENTOR if not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORE dup. sheet not	R INVOLVED THE PATE OF FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO required	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 ISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 082801 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO.
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5 AT P 030 9. To	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer rd H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ctual Property Gr buth Figueroa Street ngeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO.	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile roup et, Suite 2800 -5406	1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1 rrespondence ed:	6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORE dup. sheet not	R INVOLVED THE PATE OF FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO required	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 ISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 082801 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO.
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5 AT P 030 9. To	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer ord H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ortual Property Gr buth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my kno	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile roup et, Suite 2800 -5406	I* INVENTOR if not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and	R INVOLVE THE PATE OTAL x \$ FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO PEQUITE TO THE	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 ISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 082801 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO.
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5 AT P 030 9. To	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of F ncerning Documer ord H. Zaitlen, Esq ury Winthrop LLP ortual Property Gr buth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my kno	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile roup et, Suite 2800 -5406	I* INVENTOR if not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet,	R INVOLVED THE PATE OTAL x \$ FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO PER N	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of the	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO.
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbu Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5 AT P 030 9. To	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP outh Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my kno by of the original do	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Maile or oup et, Suite 2800 -5406	I* INVENTOR if not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICE UNDER ORD dup, sheet not ation is true and 10. Total num	R INVOLVED THE PATE OTAL x \$ FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO PER N	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of the	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true
series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbe Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5AT P 030 9. To cop	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP octual Property Grouth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my known of the original document of the original document of the original document.	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mailed Toup et, Suite 2800 -5406	I* INVENTOR if not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet,	R INVOLVED THE PATE OTAL x \$ FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO PER N	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the code state of the	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true
5. Na Co Richal Pillsbe Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5AT P 030 9. To cop	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP octual Property Grouth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my known of the original document of t	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mailed Toup et, Suite 2800 -5406 owledge and belief bocument.	If not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF. f, the foregoing information	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and 10. Total nun cover sheet, (do not file du	FEE IS M ENCY TO DER NO required I correct a attachmentary. Cover	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 ISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 082801 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ges including this ints and document sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true
5.5AT P 030 9. To cop Attorner Reg. N Atty/Se	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP octual Property Grouth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my known of the original document of the original document of the control of t	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mailed roup et, Suite 2800 -5406 owledge and belief coument. TEL: (2)	If not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF. f, the foregoing information of the foregoing informat	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and 10. Total nun cover sheet, (do not file du	FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO required attachment process from the control of the contro	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the state of	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true
Series 10/385 5. Na Co Richal Pillsbi Intelle 725 Sc Los Ar 5.5AT P 030 9. To cop Attorne Reg. N Atty/Se	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP octual Property Grouth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my known of the original document of the original document of the control of t	O301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mailed Foup et, Suite 2800 -5406 Wledge and belief coument. TEL: (2): 10385085 FILE	If not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF. f, the foregoing information	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and 10. Total nun cover sheet, (do not file du	FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO required attachment process from the control of the contro	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the state of	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true
5.5AT P 030 9. To cop Attorner Reg. N Atty/Se	code/serial no 5,085 me & Address of Fincerning Documer of H. Zaitlen, Esquiry Winthrop LLP octual Property Grouth Figueroa Strengeles, CA 90017- TY DKT: 1488 MATTER NO. the best of my known of the original document of the original document of the control of t	0301488 Party to Whom Cont Should be Mailed roup et, Suite 2800 -5406 owledge and belief coument. TEL: (2)	If not in item 1 rrespondence ed: CLIENT REF. f, the foregoing information of the foregoing informat	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and 10. Total nun cover sheet, (do not file du	FEE IS MENCY TO DER NO required attachment process from the control of the contro	/ED: S 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code state of the state of	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 16-1805 0301488 MATTER NO. y is a certified true

20464529_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0778

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 0301488	082801
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Richard G. Ursitti	2)	
3)		4)	
5)		6)	
7)		8)	
(her	reinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made a	an invention known as Dkt.	082801-0301488
and	entitled: PUSHER DOG ASSEMBLY		
for v	which an application for Letters Patent of the United	d States	
	was executed even date herewith and is about to b	e filed in the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office;
ΧV	was filed on March 10, 2003 , Appln. No.	10/385,085	i
	AND WHEREAS SDI Industries, Inc.		
(her	reinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing u	under the laws of the State of	of California
and	having its principal office and place of business at	13000 Pierce Street, Pac	oima, CA 91331
desi	ires to acquire an interest therein:		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1148 1/01

REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0779

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Ruhard Il (hardt)	9/9/03	Shilleyland
Name: Richard G. Ursitti	• •	
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name;		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		
7)		
Name:		
8)		
Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01